_UNOFFICIAL COPY

| 400322896(1/2) | Doc#. 1720108110 Fee: \$50.00 Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/20/2017 11:32 AM Pg: 1 of 2 |
|---|--|
| Warranty Deed Statutory (ILLINOIS) (Individual to Individual) | Dec ID 20170701688364 ST/CO Stamp 1-617-685-952 ST Tax \$165.00 CO Tax \$82.50 |
| Above Space for Recorder's | |
| Use Only | |
| THE GRANTOR (S) SAY OME GARCIA, manuer married not party to a civi | arried to Abelina Garcia, and Jonathan Garcia, single 1 union |
| _ | ate of ILLINOIS for the consideration of \$10.00 erations in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) |
| to (NAMES AND A | DDRESS OF GRANTEES) |
| ISRAEL CHAVEZ AND DIANA LEE CHAVE 2101 W Division #5 Melrose Park, IL 60160 | EZ, hu sband and wife |
| all interest in the following described Real Estat 1727 N 21 st Ave., Melrose Park, IL 60160, legal | te situated in COOK County, Illinois, commonly known as Ily described as: |
| ADDITION TO MELROSE PARK, BE | TH 49 FEET OF LOT 153 IN NORTH AVENUE BING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 63 ACRES OF B, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE OK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. |
| | nd by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the caid premises as TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY and not |
| Permanent Index Number (PIN) 15-03-112-046 Address(es) of Real Estate 1727 N. 21 ST Avenu | |
| Dated | The state of the s |
| PLEASE Salome Garcia | Abelina Garcia |

(SEAL)

TYPE NAMES
BELOW
SIGNATURE(S)

Jonathan Garcia

1720108110 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

| State of Illinois, County | of COOK | | s, I, the undersigne | | |
|--|------------------------|------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|-------------|
| | In and for said Cour | | | | |
| ····· | Salome Garcia and | Abelina Garcia | a and Jonathan Gar | cia personally kno | wn to n |
| OFFICIAL SEAL | to be the same person | ons whose nam | ies are subscribed to | o the foregoing ins | trument |
| ARIEL O VALDES | appeared before me | this day in per | rson, and acknowle | dged that they sign | ed, |
| NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/28/19 | sealed and delivered | d the said instr | ument as their free | and voluntary act, | for the |
| ^^^^ | uses and purposes t | herein set forth | i, including the rele | ase and waiver of t | he righ |
| | of homestead, | | _ | | - |
| | | 190 | | 20 | d and |
| Given upder my hand a | nd official seal, this | 1019 | ay of July | , <u>2</u> 3 | <u> [</u>] |
| | 10 localin | | | | |
| Commissior expires | 0/58/10 | | | | |
| 70- | | | NOTARY PUI | 3LIC | • |
| | _ 11 (1187) | 11 101464 | 11 1 01: 17 | 60.600 | |
| This instrument was pr | pared by : Ariel Val | ides, 1914 S A | shiand, Chicago, II | 60608 | |
| MAIL TO: | | SEND SI | UBSEQUENT TAX | CRILLS TO: | |
| | $O_{\mathcal{F}}$ | | | | |
| ISRAEL Uh | WEZ | ISRAEL | CHAVEZ AND D | IANA LEE CHAV | ΈZ |
| 1727 H.21 | 8T 1315 | 1727 N 2 | | | |
| MEZRISE PI | | Melrose | Park, IL 60160~ (%) | ાવ | |
| , , | 60160 | | | • | |
| OR | , | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Recorder's Office Box | No | | | | |
| | | Count | ж. | | |
| • | | ~ (| | | |
| | | | | <i>_</i> 3 | |
| • | | | WILL ASE OF MEL | ROSE PARK | |
| | | | Washing V 別が Cate of Ca | omnilana (ilika | |
| REAL ESTATE TRANSFER | Γ A X | 20-Jul-2017 | PANSFER Ordin Ince N | STAMO SE | |
| | COUNTY; | 82,50 | 1777 | 20 | |
| | ILLINOIS: | 165.00 i | Address of B | ro verty | |
| 15-03-112-046-0000 | TOTAL: | 247.50 | 1/// | | |
| 1120700000 | 20170701688364 1-61 | 7-685-952 | Moderated L | Date | |
| And the second of the second of | | ۱ | | -1 | |